2024 APPLICATION FOR HL Land LLC FISHING CLUB MEMBERSHIP

Name:		_
		_
Telephone:		_
		_
Vehicle Information:	License #:	
	Make, Model, Color:	

By choosing a membership category and paying the fees calculated below I hereby request permission until December 31, 2024 to cross property owned by HL Land Holdings, LLC to access Big Run Lake only for the purpose of fishing or boating. I/we will be permitted to fish from the bank, from a manually powered boat or from a battery powered trolling boat on only the HL Land LLC portion of the lake. Acceptance will be indicated by receipt of a laminated wallet size card I will carry when at the lake. Until it arrives, I will keep a copy of this form on me when at the lake.

MEMBERSHIP CATEGORY (Choose One by checking) FEES

FAMILY: Myself and/or my spouse fishing with my children and/or grandchildren who are under 18 years of age and accompanied by me. (List family members names on back)		
PERSON NEEDING ASSISTANCE of friend to fish – receive membership and two complimentary guest cards good for all of 2024. (Assistant must be with primary member.)		
INDIVIDUAL bringing guests from out of region - receive membership and two complimentary guest cards good for all of 2024. (Guests must be with primary member.)		
Additional 2024 GUEST CARDS for visiting out of region unnamed guest/s accompanied by me. # () cards at \$20 per card		\$
Total		\$

I acknowledge that I know where the HL Land LLC border (a submerged fence line) crosses the lake on the northern tip. I agree to not cross this line unless I obtain permission from the adjoining neighbor (Jack Bentley) to do so. I agree to obtain a Kentucky fishing license and to abide by all Kentucky fishing rules and regulations.

I acknowledge I may use a canoe, a rowboat, a kayak and/or a paddle boat. <u>I may not use a boat that is</u> powered with a gasoline motor. Electric trolling motors of 5 hp or less are permitted.

I will not set or use a trotline, jugline or throw line. I will use only a fishing rod.

I agree to dispose of my trash by taking it out with me or by placing it in the trash receptacle at the spillway.

I agree to report in a timely manner to Haley Frazier (606-748-2320) or Herb Loyd (606-748-2837) the presence of people using the lake who cannot show me the laminated card if I choose to request it.

I agree to report in a timely manner to Haley Frazier (606-748-2320) or Herb Loyd (606-748-2837) those leaving trash or vandalizing.

I hereby affirm that I, any members of my family and guests I bring under my permission, are aware of the dangers of water sports and have the requisite skill and knowledge to fish, boat and use the lake safely and wisely. I will supervise them as necessary.

I hereby acknowledge that I, my family members, and guests, forever release and will hold HL Land Holdings LLC and its members and managers harmless from and indemnify HL Land Holdings LLC and its members and managers against any claims of liability should adverse events occur while on the property and/or while using the lake.

Signature:

Date: _____

Note: Please sign and return one copy of this application. Keep a copy for yourself for interim use. Send a check made payable to <u>HL Land Holdings LLC</u> to Haley Frazier, 755 Lake Lewman Road, Lot #16, Morehead KY 40351. For questions call Haley Frazier 606-748-2320 (email address: frazihay@gmail.com) or Herb Loyd 606-748-2837 (email address: herbloyd@aol.com). Upon receipt of the fee, Haley will send in the regular mail a wallet size card as evidence of the access authorization. Have the card on your person while at the lake in case you are challenged by other members or HL Land staff. Thank you, Haley Frazier, Assistant HL Land Manager